Australian Capital Territory

ROAD TRANSPORT (PUBLIC PASSENGER
SERVICES) MAXIMUM FARES FOR TAXI
SERVICES DETERMINATION 2002 (No.2)

Disallowable Instrument DI 2002-93

made under the

Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Act 2001, s60 (power to determine maximum taxi
fares)

Under Section 60 of the Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Act 2001:

1. 1 REVOKE determination No. DI 70 of 2002 dated 20 June 2002 and notified on
21 June 2002 made under the Road Transport (Public Passenger Services) Act 2001.

2. | DETERMINE that the maximum fares relating to hiring or using a taxi is as specified
in the Schedule.

This Determination commences on 1 July 2002.

Bill Wood
Minister for Urban Services
25 June 2002

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE
ROAD TRANSPORT (PUBLIC PASSENGER SERVICES) ACT 2001 ON THE 25" DAY OF

JUNE 2002.
Section of the Maximum
Road fare
Transport Description of matter in respect of which fareis payable payable
(Public %)
Passenger
Services) Act
2001
Section 60 (1) Radio Bookings $0.80
Standard Taxi (single hiring)
Flagfall $3.20
Kilometre Rate
- For ajourney commencing between 6 am and 9 pm on a $1.315
day other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday '
- For ajourney commencing before 6 am or after 9 pm
Monday to Friday and all day on a Saturday, Sunday or $1.512
public holiday
Standard Taxi — (multiple hiring)
Flagfall $2.40
Kilometre Rate
- For ajourney commencing between 6 am and 9 pm on a
day other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday $0.944
- For ajourney commencing before 6 am or after 9 pm
Monday to Friday and all day on a Saturday, Sunday or $1.086
public holiday '
High Occupancy Taxi (6 or more passengers)
Flagfall $4.80
Kilometre Rate
- For ajourney commencing between 6 am and 9 pm on a $2.054
day other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday
- For ajourney commencing before 6 am or after 9 pm $2.362
Monday to Friday and all day on a Saturday, Sunday or
public holiday
...BW
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THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE
ROAD TRANSPORT (PUBLIC PASSENGER SERVICES) ACT 2001 ON THE 25™ DAY OF

JUNE 2002.
Section of the | Description of matter in respect of which fareis payable Maximum
Road fare
Transport payable
(Public %)
Passenger
Services) Act
2001
Section 60 (1) | WAITING TIME (per hour) $30.00
Toll

For ajourney commencing at the designated taxi rank at the

Canberra International Airport where the taxi driver has paid

the toll and holds the receipt issued by the Capital Airport

Group.

a single hiring — the toll $2.00

b. multiple hiring — for amultiple hire, the toll to be shared

equally by each hirer
.......................... BW...
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